

Cardiovascular (CVD) Summer Institute

Where: The CVD Summer Institute will convene at SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University, Brooklyn, NY.

When: June 16, 2024 - June 28, 2024

Who: To be eligible to participate in a CVD Summer Institute Program, you must be:

- -Junior faculty at Assistant Professor level (postdocs are not eligible).
- -Research focus must be CVD health and related health disparities
- -United States Citizen or Permanent United States Resident.

How: The institute is 2-week sessions during Summer-I/year-I and 1-week session during Summer-II/year-II, beginning in June 2024. The Summer Institute offers a mix of

- -Didactic courses
- -Grant writing and grantsmanship skills development conducted by NHLBI staff
- -Career Development
- -Introduction to heath disparities research and community based participatory research
- Mentor-mentee partnerships for long-term research collaborations
- -Small Research Project Funds to generate preliminary data

SUNY Downstate's Cardiovascular Health Related Research Summer Institute is open for Summer 2024 Applications

The SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University's

Cardiovascular Health-Related Research Summer Institute

(CVD Summer Institute) is a research career advancement
opportunity sponsored by the National Heart, Lung, and Blood
Institute (NHLBI) since 2006.

This mentored research program will address the difficulties experienced by junior investigators in establishing independent research programs and negotiating through the academic ranks.

The primary outcome of this program is to increase the number of scientists and research-oriented faculty who compete for external funding in the biomedical and behavioral sciences with a particular focus on cardiovascular health disparities.





Deadline to Apply: Rolling Admission. Priority consideration granted to early applicants.

Click Here to Apply or scan QR code

<u>Click here for more</u> information or send an email: Jenna.Noray@downstate.edu

